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2025 Dates

Congregational

Wednesday, June 25- Pre-Assembly Listening Session
10 am - Noon, Leadership Gathering Space & Zoom

Thursday, June 26- Pre-Assembly Listening Session
1- 3 pm, Maxis Community Room & Zoom

Saturday, July 5-Pre-Assembly Listening Session
1-3 pm, Zoom Only

Thursday, July 10- OSP-IHM Ten-Year Gathering: Amplifying Our Shared Charism.
Focus: Grand Opening, Reconnecting, Building Relationships, and Visioning

1:30 - 3:30 pm, Afternoon Session, Zoom Only

4:30 - 6:30 pm, Dinner/Barbecue, Maxis Community Room, followed by live
entertainment

Friday, July 11- OSP-IHM Ten-Year Gathering: Amplifying Our Shared Charism. Focus:
Amplifying our Shared Charism in the World through the Process of Asset Mapping
10 am - noon, Morning Session, Zoom Only

Noon- 1:30 pm, Lunch

1:30 - 3:30 pm, Afternoon Session, Zoom Only

4 pm, Happy Hour, Maxis Community Room

7 pm, Concert by Ann Reed, Maxis Community Room

Saturday, July 12-OSP-IHM Ten Year Gathering: Amplifying Our Shared Charism. Focus:
Review of Possibilities

10 am - noon, Morning Session, Zoom Only

Noon - 1:30 pm, Lunch

1:30 - 3:30 pm, Afternoon Session, Zoom Only

4- 6 pm, Dinner

6:45 pm, Live Entertainment and Refreshments, Maxis Community Room

Sunday, July 13- OSP-IHM Ten-Year Gathering: Amplifying Our Shared Charism
10 am, Closing Eucharistic Liturgy, Motherhouse Chapel, followed by brunch in the
community dining rooms



e Saturday, July 19-Pre-Assembly Listening Session
1-3 pm, Zoom Only

e Saturday, July 26- Jubilee Liturgy
3:30 pm, followed by dinner in the Triple Dining Room

e Friday, Aug. 1-First Fridays at Four, Congregational Zoom Conversation
4 pm, Zoom and Leadership Gathering Space

e Aug. 12-16- LCWR Assembly

e Friday, Sept. 5 - First Fridays at Four, Congregational Zoom Conversation
4 pm, Zoom and Leadership Gathering Space

e Sept. 30-Oct. 2- RCRI

e Oct. 5-11-IHM Assembly
(Keep on hold for this week; exact dates to be announced soon.)

e QOct. 16- IHM Maxis Award Dinner

e Nov. 10-IHM Founder’s Day

2025 Holy Days of Obligation

e Wednesday, Jan. 1- The Solemnity of Mary, the Mother of God

e Thursday, May 29-The Ascension of Jesus, Solemnity

e Friday, Aug. 15-The Assumption of Mary, Solemnity

e Saturday, Nov. 1-The Solemnity of All Saints

e Monday, Dec. 8- The Feast of the Immaculate Conception, Solemnity

e Thursday, Dec. 25- The Birth of Our Lord, Christmas

Solemnities and other special celebrations

e Monday, Jan. 6- The Epiphany of the Lord, Solemnity
e Sunday, Jan. 12— The baptism of the Lord
e Wednesday, March 5- Ash Wednesday

e Wednesday, March 19- Solemnity of St. Joseph, Spouse of the Blessed Virgin Mary



Tuesday, March 25- The Annunciation of the Lord, Solemnity
Sunday, April 13- Palm Sunday

Thursday, April 17— Holy Thursday

Friday, April 18- Good Friday

Saturday, April 19- Holy Saturday

Sunday, April 20- Easter Sunday, the Resurrection of the Lord, Solemnity
Sunday, April 27- Divine Mercy Sunday

Sunday, June 8- Pentecost Sunday, Solemnity

Sunday, June 15-The Most Holy Trinity, Solemnity

Thursday, June 19- Corpus Christi, Solemnity

Tuesday, June 24— The Nativity of St. John the Baptist, Solemnity
Friday, June 27- The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus, Solemnity
Sunday, June 29- Saints Peter and Paul, Solemnity

Sunday, Nov. 2- All Souls' Day

Sunday, Nov. 23— Solemnity of Christ the King

For more dates, visit the
Liturgical calendar for the Dioceses of the United States



http://www.usccb.org/resources/2025cal.pd

